Features Applications Dimensions
1
25.4 x 25.0 x 10.9mm (1.0” x 1.0” x 0.43”)	f Regulated single outputs 3.3 to 15VDC
	f Regulated dual outputs ±12 & ±15VDC
	f 4:1 input range
	f 25.4 x 25.4mm (1” x 1”) footprint, 10.9mm (0.46”) profile
	f Output trim ±10% (single O/P)
	f 1.6kVDC isolation

Notes:
Continued on page 2
1. Input currents measured at nominal input voltage.
2. Maximum capacitive load is per output.
3. Add suffix ‘-HK’ for optional heatsink.
Models & ratings
Model number(3) Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1)  Overvoltage
Protection
Maximum
capacitive load(2)No load Full load
JTK3024S3V3
9-18VDC
3V3VDC 7.0A 88% 10mA 1095mA 3.9VDC 10000µF
JTK3024S05 5.0VDC 6.0A 89% 10mA 1405mA 6.2VDC 7200µF
JTK3024S12 12.0VDC 2.5A 89% 10mA 1405mA 15.0VDC 1200µF
JTK3024S15 15.0VDC 2.0A 91% 10mA 1375mA 18.0VDC 1000µF
JTK3024D12 ±12.0VDC ±1.25A 89% 10mA 1405mA ±15.0VDC ±750µF
JTK3024D15 ±15.0VDC ±1.0A 91% 10mA 1375mA ±18.0VDC ±500µF
NATURAL
CONVECTION
TechnologyIndustrial
electronics &

100 48VDC models (for 1s)
Notes:
1. Input currents measured at nominal input voltage.
2. Maximum capacitive load is per output.
3. Add suffix ‘-HK’ for optional heatsink.
Models & ratings
Model number(3) Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1)  Overvoltage
Protection
Maximum
capacitive load(2)No load Full load
JTK3048S3V3
18-75VDC
3V3VDC 7.0A 89% 8mA 540mA 3.9VDC 10000µF
JTK3048S05 5.0VDC 6.0A 90% 8mA 695mA 6.2VDC 7200µF
JTK3048S12 12.0VDC 2.5A 90% 8mA 695mA 15.0VDC 1200µF
JTK3048S15 15.0VDC 2.0A 92% 8mA 680mA 18.0VDC 1000µF
JTK3048D12 ±12.0VDC ±1.25A 90% 8mA 695mA ±15.0VDC ±750µF
JTK3048D15 ±15.0VDC ±1.0A 91% 8mA 685mA ±18.0VDC ±500µF
Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & conditions
Output voltage 3.3 30 VDC See models and ratings table
Output voltage trim ±10 % Single output versions

1
-Vin
2
Vout
4
Vout
6
+Vin
1
-Vin
2
Model C1 L1
JTK3024 1206, 3.3µF/100VDC 0.82µH
JTK3048 1206, 1µF/100VDC 2.2µ/H
Model C1 D1
JTK3024 330µF/100VDC TVS 58VDC 3kW
JTK3048 330µF/100VDC TVS 120VDC 3kW
JSK50
C1
-Vout